1995
McQUAID JESUIT HIGH SCHOOL
INDOOR TRACK TEAM

RESULTS
School Records:
Greg Schlachter 14 feet Pole Vault
Tim Tyre 36.13(35.9H) 300M
Tim Tyre 22.5-R 200M
Coaches:
David Warth

Chris Dickson



1994-1995

INDOOR TRACK

LETTER WINNERS ( 24 Total)

Seniors (14):
Tunji Akpo-Sani
Marc Corea
Mike Perrotta
Mike Pittinaro
Dan Deckman

Juniors (6):
Andy Robertson
Kieran Chaudhry

Sophomores (4):
Ethan Conway

Rob Bernard

Kevin Chesterton
Greg Schlachter
Tim Tyre

Dennis Walters
Pat Bernal

Jeff Clark
Steve Shaw

Craig Fiduccia

Harmel Charles
Rob Pacer

Alan LaChapelle
Pat Shaw

Brian Joseph
Brendan Hogan

Jon Woika



ete a 6

Tyre

Charles -
Joseph 6.0
Fiduccia 5.93
Corea 5.9
Woika 6.0
1000m Run (3:00)
Clark 2:47.8
Robertson 2:48.2
Pacer 2:49.7
P. Shaw 2:51.7
Sullivan 2:53.2

Chaudhry 2:54.4
Chesterton 2:56.1
Perrotta 2:56.3

200m Dash (26.0)
Tyre 22.5-R
Tyre
Joseph 23.6-R
LaChapelle 23.7-R
Fiduccia 24.0-R
LaChapelle
Joseph

Charles 24.3-R

Pole Vault

Schlachter 14 feet

Triple-Jump
Pittinaro
Walters
Gracie

391_4n
36'-5"
34!_511

High-Jump
Robertson
Walters
Chaudhry
Schlachter

6'-0"
5'-10"
5'-8"
5'-2"

4 x 800m Relay

M-O-C 8:43.0
Sectionals 8:44.0
Cortland  8:45.0
Roch Relays 8:48.1

23.18

24.0
24.0

1995 McQuaid HS Indoor Track

55 M (7.2)

6.7
6.7
6.7
6.8
7.0
7.4

00 u
Clark
Robertson
Perrotta
Sullivan
Deckman
P. Shaw
Bernard
Conway
S. Shaw
Zuniga
Pacer
Deckman
Sohn
Bernal

4:37.2
4:56.3
4:53.4
4:56.1
4:59.0
4:59.2
5:01.0
5:01.1
5:01.4
5:02.7
5:03.1
5:04 .1
5:07.1
5:07.1

Chesterton 5:09.0

400m Dash (56.5)

Tyre
LaChapelle
Charles
LaChapelle
Robertson
Joseph

Shot Put
Willison
Akpo-Sani

51.2-R
53.1-R
53.5-R
53.63
54.1-R
54.6-R

35-11"
45'-1"

4 x 200m Relay

M-O-C (T)
Brown

1:34.8
1:35.38

Sectioonals 1:35.5

Cortland

1:36.1

Roch. Relays 1:39.9

istanc
Brown

ed

11:23.2

Roch Relays 11:42.4

00 as

Tyre
LaChapelle
Joseph
Fiduccia
Woika
Corea

600m Dash (1:40)
35.9(36.13) LaChapelle 1:30.8
36.8 Chesterton 1:31.1
38.3 Robertson 1:32.3
39.4 Chaudhry 1:32.7
40.0 Tyre 1:34.1
41.6 Conway 1:35.0
Bernard 1:36.2
Sullivan 1:36.5
Carpenter 1:37.6
Pacer 1:37.7
P. Shaw 1:39.1
Finucane 1:39.8
3200m Run (11:15)
Clark 9:46.0
Perrotta 10:30.2
S. Shaw 10:40.7
Deckman 10:45.4
Robertson 10:51.1
Hogan 10:58.5
Bernal 11:10.2
800m Run (2:15)
Robertson 2:05.2-R
Robertson 2:06.2
Perrotta 2:10.5-R
Clark 2:11.0-R
Chesterton  2:11.0-R
Chesterton  2:12.1
Clark 2:13.1
Sullivan 2:13.3-R
P. Shaw 2:13.9-R
Pacer 2:13.9-R
Long-Jump
Pittinaro 17'-7"
Walters 17'-2"
4 x 400m_Relay
Brown 3:37.9
M-O-C 3:40.6
Sectionals 3:36.8
Cortland 3:39.6
West Point  3:36.2

Roch. Relays 3:36.7

Sprint Medley Relay
Nationals 3:44.5



Meet #1

RWTL #1

Uof R
12/3/94

High Jump: Robertson 6-0" 1st Overall, Chaudhry 5'-4", Schlachter 5'-2"
Long Jump: Soboliewski 12'-8 1/2"
Shot Put: Willison 35-3" (PR), Miraglia 28'-5 1/4", O'Connor 14-1"

4 x 2 Lap: 3:55.7 1st Charles 58.5 (28.5), LaChapelle 59.2 (27.0),
Robertson 60.5 (28.7), Tyre 57.6 (27.6)

4:14.3 Joseph 60.9, Corea 67.1, Finucane 64.1, Fiduccia 62.2

4 x 4 Lap: 9:46.6 1st Chaudhry 2:22.3, Sohn 2:31.9, Chesterton 2:27.7,
Sullivan 2:24.9

10:06.5 Carpenter 2:32.8, Conway 2:27.3, Bernard 2:31.7, Zuniga 2:34.7
10:21.2 S. Shaw 2:29.6, Hogan 2:38.4, Deckman 2:36, Whitcomb 2:37

1600M: S. Shaw 5:05.3 (2:33), Sohn 5:11.1 (2:34), Bernard 5:12.4, Zuniga 5:18.8,
Hogan 5:23.9, Chesterton 5:27.1, Whitcomb 5:27.4, Zyla 5:46.4, T. Perrotta 6:18.1

1000M: Conway 3:02.7, Sullivan 3:02.8, LaChapelle 3:07.7, Carpenter 3:07.7,
Smaglo 3:36.4, Nihalani 3:45.0, Murtha 3:53.2

600M: Deckman 1:41.6, Finucane 1:44.9, Jepson 1:52.1, Zyla 1:55.5
300M: Joseph 40.0, Fiducia 40.2, Soboleski 53.2
45M: Corea 6.0

3200M: Bernal 11:10.2 1st Overall (2:40-5:30.6, 8:23.4)
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Uof R
12/17/94

High Jump: Robertson 5°-06™, Brasser 4'-0”, Schmidt
Long Jump: Pittinaro 16'-10 1/2"

Shot Put:  Akpo-Sani 41'-7", Fiducia 32'-1", Pittinaro 30'-0", Miraglia 31'-10 3/4"
O'Connor 14'- 1/2"

4x1Lap: 1:43.6 Joseph 26.7, Charles 26.1, Fiducia 26.2, Tyre 24.6
4x4Lap: 9:50.8 Bernard 2:24.2, Perrotta 2:26.3, Zuniga 2:34.8, Deckman 2:25.4
3200m: Perrotta 10:57.0(2:30-5:09-8:01)
1600m: Clark 4:48.5*(2:22), Sullivan 5:01.4(2:29), S.Shaw 5:03.5(2:31),
Pacer 5:07.1(2:32), Sohn 5:09.8(2:32), Bernal 5:10.8(2:35),
Carpenter 5:14.3(2:36), Chesterton 5:15.2(2:36), Zuniga 5:21.3(2:36),
Wiltberger 5:41.0(2:40), Zyla 5:38.0(2:43), Rondash 5:50.2(2:43),
Nasipak 6:03.5, T. Perrotta 6:03.8
1000m: Robertson 2:48.2*(63-2:14), Clark 2:55.3(68-2:21),
Chaudhry 2:56.7(65-2:21), Deckman 3:03.2(67-2:25),
Hogan 3:15.5(68-2:34), Smaglo 3:34.5(81-2:53)
600m: Chaudhry 1:36.8(32-64), Bernard 1:37.5(31-63), Carpenter 1:38.8(63)
Chesterton 1:40.6(67.2), LaChapelle 1:42.3(65), Zyla 1:52.3
T. Perrotta 2:04.4, Murtha 2:07.7
300m: Tyre 37.6%, LaChapelle 38.3%, Joseph 39.6", Brasser 52.3, Ranger 53.5
45m: Corea 5.9%, Woika 6.3, Rondash 7.6

* Sectional Qualifier

ional lifier f12/1 :
45m: Corea, Fiducia 300m: Tyre, LaChapelle, Joseph
600m: Robertson, LaChapelle 1000m: Robertson
1600m: Robertson, Clark 3200m: Deckman
PV: Schlachter, Shot: Akpo-Sani,

High Jump: Chaudhry, Robertson
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Meet #7

RWTL #5

Uof R
1/7/95

High Jump: Robertson 5'-6", Chaudhry 5-6", Schlachter 5'-2", Brasser 4'-2",
Rondash 4', Schmidt 4’

Triple Jump: Gracie 34'-5’

Shot Put: Akpo-Sani 43-11", Willison 34™-1", Miraglia 25-6", O'Connor 12'-6"
Pole Vault: Schlachter 12'-6"

4 x 4 Lap: 9:35.9 Bernard 2:27.3, Perrotta 2:21.7, Sullivan 2:22.6, Deckman 2:24.3

4 x 2 Lap: 4:09.5 Tyre 57.1, Finucane 65.3, Chesterton 61.6, Clark 65.6
4:23.1 Woika 64.9, P.Shaw 65.7, Carpenter 63.8, Zyla 68.6

4 x 1 Lap: 1:455 Fiducia 26.7, Joseph 25.7, Corea 28.1, LaChapelle 25.1
2:10.5 Ranger 35.1, Jepson 30.8, Brasser 34.4, Freytag 30.3

1500M: Pacer 4:40.6 (72-2:27-3:46), Bernal 4:51.8 (74-2:31-3:52),
Hogan 4:53.2 (72-2:29-3:51), Zuniga 4:57.3 (75-2:34-3:57), Whitcomb 5:01.3 (76-2:35)
Zyla 5:14.6(79-2:45-4:12), T. Perrotta 5:46.1 (82-2:57-4.37)

800M: Robertson 2:10.6 (64), Chesterton 2:12.1 (66), Clark 2:13.1 (65),

Chaudhry 2:15.1 (66), Perrotta 2:17.7 (67), Carpenter 2:21.2 (67), Zuniga 2:21.3 (69),
Conway 2:22.5 (68), P. Shaw 2:25.3 (67), Bernal 2:26.5 (71), Freytag 2:29.3 (70),
Whitcomb 2:32.3(76), Zyla 2:37.0 (76), T. Perrotta 2:49 (78), Smaglo 2:54.5 (79)
500M: Tyre 1:15.4, Smaglo 1:31.6 (fell)

400M: LaChapelle 54.7, Joseph 57.1, Fiducia 57.1, Deckman 62.4, Woika 62.6,
Hogan 66.1, Lanf 70.3, Brasser 71.9, Nihalani 74.6

200M: Corea 25.9, Schmidt 35.6
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Indoor Meet #8 RWTL Meet #¢é
Hobart 1/14/95

Long Jump - Mike Pittinaro 17-7 1/2

High Jump - Jim Brasser &-4
J.C. Rondash NH

.Shot Put - Tundji AKpo-sani 45-1

Chris 0’Connor 14-6 1/4

55n Dash - Marc Corea 7.0
Jon Woika 7.0
J.C. Rondash 8.0
Lowell Ranger B.6

300m Dash - Marc Corea 41.6
Jon Woika 42.6
Lowell Ranger 52.4

é00m Run - Andy Robertson 1:32.3 (29.8 - 30.1 - 32.4)

Kieran Chaudhry 1:33.8 (30.2 - 31.8 - 31.8)
Kevin Chesterton 1:36.0 (30.3 - 32.0 - 33.7
Sean Carpenter 1:37.6 (29.5 - 32.8 - 35.3)
Sean Finucane 1:40.5 ¢31.0 - 34.0 - 35.%
Frank Jepson 1:143.8 (31.8 - 34.4 - 37.6)
Kevin Freytag 1:45.8 (33.5 - 34.1 = 34.2)
Jim Brasser 1:53.1 (34.9 - 39.6 - 38.&)
Brandon Smaglo 1:59.7 (38.3 - 40.3 - 41.1)

1000m - Pat "Steve® Shaw 2:54.6 (32.4 - 66.6 - 1141.5 - 2:118.4)

34.2

34.9 36.9 - 36.2

Brandon Smaglo  3:41.4 (37.9 = 79.4 - 2106.2 = 2154.7)

41,5 44.8 48.5 - 44.7
1400m - Jeff Clark 4:38.0 (67.5 - 2:20.2 - 3:30.3)
72.7 70,1 = 7.7
John Sullivan 4:546.1 (72.2 - 2:27.4 - 3:43.1)
75.2 75.7 = 73.0
Mike Perrotta 4:58.8 (70.0 - 2:26.2 - 3:44.0)
76.2 77.8 - 74,8
Rob Pacer $5:03.1 (70.0 - 2:26.2 - 3:44.0)
76.2 77.8 - 79.1
Pat Shaw 5:05.8 (74.0 - 2:33.4 - 3:49.7)
7%9.4 76.3 = 76.1
Brendan Hogan 5:14.8 (75.1 - 2:33.8 - 3:52.7)
: 78.7 78.9 - B2.1
Ben 2yla 5:40.5 (77.8 - 2:43.8 - 4:15.8)
. 36-0 92:0 - 3907
Tim Perrotta 6:13.5 (BD.D - 2:55.9 - 4:34.8)
. - 95.9 $8.9 - 98.7

3200m - Mike Perrotta 10:30 2 (2:26.3 - 5:107.6 - 7:350.7)

2:40.

3  2:43.1.- 2139.5

Andy Robertson 10:51.7 (2:134.6 - 5:18.6 - 8:08.0) -

2840 9:49.4 - 2:42.7 _ .

Brendan Hogan  11120.1 (2:35.5 - 5122.9 - 8119.5)
< 7 2147.4  2156.6 - 3100.6

LB

4 x 800m Relay - 9:03.7

,
Jef4 Clark 2111.7 (31.6 - 31.4
Kieran Chaudhry 2:18.7 (34.1 - 35.4
Rob Pacer 2:117.8 (31.9 - 34.1

Kev Chesterton 2:15.5 ¢30.7 - 32.9

John Sullivan 2:22.1 ¢33.5 - 33.3
Sean Finucane 2:28.4 (83,7 - 3%.1

36-6 -
35-5 o
36-? -
36'2 =

38.6 -

40.9 -

31.9)
33-?)
35-5)
35.7)

36.7)
3.1

Kevin Freytag 2:29.5 €(37.0 - 38.7 - 86.2 - 37.6)
Incomplete team - Sean Carpenter,sore Knee
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Shot Put:
4 x 800:

1600m:

1000m:

600m:

300m:
45m:

4 x 400m:

RWTL #8

Akpo-Sani ??, Willison ??, Pittinaro ??, Walters 7?, O'Connor 14'-8"

9:00.3 Chaudhry 2:16.1, Conway 2:18.9, Chesterton 2:14.8,
Robertson 2:10.6

9:01.1 Sullivan 2:16.2, P. Shaw 2:14.4, Perrotta 2:13.5,
Deckman 2:17.0§380

9:31.5 S. Shaw, Whitcomb, Sohn, Hogan

10:43.1 Freytag, Zuniga, Smaglo, Murtha

S. Shaw 5:03.3 (71-2:26-3:46), Zuniga 5:08.5 (70-2:28-3:48),
Hogan 5:10.3 (73-2:30-3:47), Sohn 5:18.7 (2:38), Deckman 5:22.4 (2:38),
Whitcomb 5:22.6 (2:39), Walters 6:33 (2:45)

Pacer 2:53.8 (24-50-77-2:12), Chesterton 2:56.1 (25-51.5-78-1:46-2:13)
Perrotta 2:56.3 (25-50.5-77-2:13), Smaglo 3:32.0 (39-80-2:04-2:49)

LaChapelle 1:33.1, Tyre 1:34.1, Sullivan 1:36.5, Carpenter 1:38.5, P.
Shaw 1:39.3, Finucane 1:40.1, Rondash 1:48.7, Zyla 1:49.5,

Ranger 2:06.9

Woika 42.4, Corea 42.5

Corea 6.1, Fiducia 5.8

3:58.7 Robertson 58.8, Fiducia 57.6, Conway 62.7, Woika 59.6
4:05.9 Chaudhry 59.8, S. Shaw 63.5, Pacer 61.8, Sullivan 60.8



RWTL #9

UofR
2/11/95

High Jump: Chaudhry 5-6", Brasser 4'4", Schmidt 4-4"

Long Jump: Walters 17-2", Pittinaro 15-8"

Triple Jump: Pittinaro 35'-6"

Shot Put: Willison 32’-10", Miraglia 28'-1", O’Connor 14’-9"

4 x 4 Lap: 9:54.6 Carpenter 2:32.3, Pacer 2:26.4, Zuniga 2:32.4, Sullivan 2:23.5
9:37.1 Bernard 2:31.6, Chaudhry 2:22.7, S. Shaw 2:21.7, Deckman 2:21.1

1600M: Deckman 4:59.0, Zuniga 5:02.7, Sohn 5:07.1, Hogan 5:18.1, Brasser 5:57.0

1000M: Sullivan 2:53.7, Carpenter 3:03.6, Smaglo 3:32.9, T. Perrotta 3:41.3

600M: Bernard 1:35.0, Pacer 1:37.7, Zyla 1:45.6, Rondash 1:49.0, Murtha 2:05.3

300M: Woika 41.7, Nihalani 49.6, Ranger 53.4

45M: Corea 5.9, Rondash 6.9, Schmidt 7.5

Rochetser Track Club Meet 2/12/95: S. Shaw 9.57.6



SouthernTier Classic

Cortland
2/11/95

High Jump: Robertson 5-10",
Shot Put: Akpo-Sani ?7?
Pole Vault: Schiachter 13™-6"

4 x 800: 8:45.0 Clark 2:12.7 (32.1-65.2-1:40.5), P. Shaw 2:15.1 (31.6-64.6-1:93.2)
Chesterton 2:12.0 (29.8-62.7-1:38.0), Robertson 2:05.2(28.0-59.3-1:32.4)

4 x 400: 3:39.6 LaChapelle 57.4 (28.7), Charles 54.3 (25.6),
Joseph 55.2 (26.3), Tyre 52.7

4 x 200: 1:36.1 Charles 25.1, LaChapelle 24.0, Joseph 24.0, Tyre 23.0

55M: Charles 7.2
300M: Tyre 36.6 Joseph 39.6
600M: LaChapelle 1:30.8 (29.9-59.3)

1000M: Clark 2:47.8 (32.3-65.6-1:40.1-2:14.8)
1600M: Perrotta 4:59.3 (35-70.6-1:48-2:26-3:05-3:44-4:23)

3200M: Perrotta 10:33.6 (2:29-5:08.6-7:54.3)




Sectionals

Hobart
2/18/95

High Jump: Robertson 6-0 (2nd), Chaudhry 5'-8'(tie 4th), Walters 5'-8" (6th)
Triple Jump: Pittinaro 39-4" (4th)
Shot Put: Akpo-Sani 44'-1 3/4 (4th)

Pole Vault: Schlachter 13’-6" (1st)

4 x 800: 8:44.0 Chesterton 2:11.9 (32.3-65.3-1 :%9.2), Clark 2:11.0 (30.7-63.9-1:38.2)
Perrotta 2:11.3 (31.0-63.9-1:37.8), Robertson 2:09.1(27.9-59.8-1:33.8)

4 x 400: 3:36.8 LaChapelle 54.5 (27.2), Charles 53.9,
Joseph 54.6 (25.6), Tyre 53.8 (26.6)

4 x 200: 1:35.5 Fiduccia 24.0, LaChapelle 24.1, Joseph 24.5, Tyre 22.9

55M: Charles 6.8-Q, 6.7-S, Joseph 6.8-Q, 6.9-S, Fiduccia 6.9, Corea 7.0
300M: Tyre 36.2 (1st-School Record), LaChapelle 37.5 (6th), Woika 40.0
600M: Chesterton 1:32.7 (29.7-61.0), Chéudhry 1:32.7 (28.7-60.2),

Bernard 1:36.2 (30.5-63.0), Conway 1:36.3 (30.2-62.4)

1000M: Pacer 2:49.7 (6th) (31.5-67-1:41-2:15), P. Shaw 2:52.7 (31.5-66-1:40-2:16)
Sullivan 2:53.2 (32-67-1:42-2:18)

1600M: Clark 4:45.3 (6th) (69-2:22-3:35), Sullivan 5:01.2 (70-2:25-3:44)
3200M: Clark 10:02.9 (3rd) (2:21-4:52-7.26), Perrotta (6th) (2:30-5:10-7:52)
S. Shaw 10:40.7 (2:33-5:15-8:00), Hogan 11:09.8 (5:16), Deckman 11:38.9

Team Scores: Fairport 122, McQuaid 72, Penfield 65, C-C 64, etc....
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